ORDER OF THE REGISTRAR-GENERAL | ORDER OF THE REGISTRAR-GENERAL IN ENGLAND.

(Dated 10th August, 1920.)

Whereas by the 21st Section of the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1874, and Section 3 of the Ministry of Health Act, 1919, it is enacted that the Registrar-General, with the sanction of the Minister of Health, may from time to time alter Registration Sub-districts:-

- 1. And whereas it is expedient that Ticehurst and Wadhurst Sub-districts of Ticehurst Registration District should be united under the name of Ticehurst Sub-district.
- 2. Now, therefore, I, Sir Bernard Mallet, K.C.B., Registrar-General of Births, Deaths, and Marriages in England, in exercise of the powers given me by the first-mentioned Act, and with the sanction of the Minister of Health, do hereby order and declare that the foregoing alteration shall take effect accord-
- 3. This Order shall come into operation on the 1st day of September, nineteen hundred and twenty.

Witness my hand this 10th day of August, nineteen hundred and twenty.

Bernard Mallet,

Registrar-General.

General Register Office, Somerset House, London.

ORDER OF THE REGISTRAR-GENERAL IN ENGLAND.

(Dated 10th August, 1920.)

Whereas by the 21st Section of the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1874, and Section 3 of the Ministry of Health Act, 1919, it is enacted that the Registrar-General, with the sanction of the Minister of Health, may from time to time alter Registration Sub-districts:

- 1. And whereas it is expedient that the parishes of Dean and Greysouthen should be transferred from Workington Sub-district of Cockermouth Registration District to Cockermouth Sub-district of the same Registration
- 2. Now, therefore, I, Sir Bernard Mallet, K.C.B., Registrar-General of Births, Deaths, and Marriages in England, in exercise of the powers given me by the first-mentioned Act, and with the sanction of the Minister of Health, do hereby order and declare that the foregoing alteration shall take effect accordingly.
- 3. This Order shall come into operation on the 1st day of September, nineteen hundred and twenty.

Witness my hand this 10th day of August, nineteen hundred and twenty.

Bernard Mallet,

Registrar-General.

General Register Office, . Somerset House, London.

IN ENGLAND.

(Dated 11th August, 1920.)

Whereas by the 21st Section of the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1874, and Section 3 of the Ministry of Health Act, 1919, it is enacted that the Registrar-General, with the sanction of the Minister of Health, may from time to time alter Registration Sub-districts:

- 1. And whereas it is expedient that the following alterations should be made in the constitution of the Sub-districts of Newbury Registration District, viz.:
 - 1. That the parishes of Enborne, Hamp-stead Marshall and Sandelford should be transferred from Speen Sub-district to Newbury Sub-district;
 - 2. That the parish of Greenham should be transferred from Thatcham Sub-district to Newbury Sub-district; and
 - 3. That Thatcham and Speen Sub-districts as thus reduced should be united under the name of Thatcham Sub-district.
- 2. Now, therefore, I, Sir Bernard Mallet, K.C.B., Registrar-General of Births, Deaths, and Marriages in England, in exercise of the powers given me by the first-mentioned Act, and with the sanction of the Minister of Health, do hereby order and declare that the foregoing alteration shall take effect accord-
- 3. This Order shall come into operation on the 1st day of September, nineteen hundred and twenty.

Witness my hand this 11th day of August, nineteen hundred and twenty.

Bernard Mallet,

Registrar-General.

. General Register Office, Somerset House, London.

EDUCATION ACT, 1918.

Notice is hereby given, under the Rules Publication Act, 1893, that it is proposed by the Board of Education, after the expiration of at least 40 days from the date of the London Gazette in which this notice appears, to make regulations amending the Regulations of the Elementary Education Provisional Code, 1919.

Copies of the draft regulations can be purchased through any bookseller or directly from H.M. Stationery Office, Imperial House, Kingsway, London, W.C. 2.

Dated this 10th day of August, 1920...

L. A. Selby-Bigge.

Board of Education.

EDUCATION ACT, 1918.

Notice is hereby given, under the Rules Publication Act, 1893, that it is proposed by the Board of Education, after the expiration of at least 40 days from the date of the London Gazette in which this notice appears, to make regulations amending the Provisional Code of